Cannonsburg Water District

Adjusting Entries
December 31, 2023

1
Accrued sick [eave
Salaries - customer accounts
Salaries - ARG
Salaries - maintenance
to adjust to actual per analysis

2
Depreciation expense
Accumulated depreciation
Miscellaneous - general
to adjust depreciation expense

3
Meter sales to residential
Allowance for doubtful accounts
to reclassify

4
Accounts receivable
Meter sales to residential

to adjust accounts receivable to actual

5
Prepaids
Miscellaneous operating expenses
Contracted services - other
Insurance general liability
to adjust to actual per analysis

6
Accounts payable
Purchased water
Contracted services - other
Auto & truck expense
to adjust to actual per analysis

7
KY RWFC variable bond
Interest expense
to adjust to actual per analysis

8
Intentionally blank

9
Salaries & wages
Salaries - officers
Salaries - customer accounts
Salaries - A&G
Salaries - maintenance
to reclassify

10
intentionally blank

11
Net pension liability
Net OPERB liability
Deferred outflows of resources - NPL
Deferred outflows of resources - OPEB
Deferred inflows of resources - NPL

$0.00
$ 2,575420.00 $ 2,575,420.00 $0.00
Workpaper
AIC# DR CR Reference
244-000 7,091.00 5G
Salaries & wages 888.00
Salaries & wages 1,045.00
Salaries & wages 5,158.00
711-000 266,497.00 16 A3
108-000 266,497.00
675-500
461-100 248.00 14A
143-000 248.00
141-000 98,453.00 14 A
461-100 98,453.00
162-000 10,424.00 1A
676-600
635-000
657-000 10,424.00
231-000 19,529.00 15*
610-100 19,529.00
635-000
650-200
Ledger review
Do not post 566,772.00 6D
PSC report only 30,000.00
PSC report only 31,361.00
PSC report only 161,264.00
PSC report only 344,147.00
410-000 89,124.00 6*
420-000 360,857.00
166-000 178,921.00
166-001 144,728.00
265-001 77,150.00

JDL



Cannonsburg Water District
Adjusting Entries
December 31, 2023

JDL

$0.00
$ 2,575420.00 $ 2,575.420.00 $0.00
Workpaper
AIC# DR CR Reference
Deferred inflows of resources - OPEB 265-002 438,088.00
Retirement plan expenses 420-000 12,071.00
Retirement plan expenses 420-000 - 40,456.00
Retirement plan expenses 420-000 2,323.00
Miscellaneous operating expenses 676-600
Unappropriated retained earnings
to post June 30, 2023 68/75 balances
12
Deposits in transit none on QB 512,733.00 2B3
99999 - 99999 - 501.00
Meter sales to residential 461-100 513,234.00
to reclassify
13
Bond & interest - CD # 1459 135-100 738.00 7TE
Line Replacement & Extension - 135-200 852.00
Depreciation fund - CD # 2139 135-300 786.00
Interest income 2,376.00
to adjust to statements
14
Regions bank trust remittance 131-700 46,072.00 5*
Interest income n/a 2,692.00
KY RWFC variable bond 222-100 42,000.00
Interest expense 427-300 48,764.00
Interest expense 427-300 3,392.00
Rural Development 2015 222-200 27,000.00
USDA grant 2016 231,952.00
Accrued expenses
Interest expense 427-300
KIA loan B18-011 2,544.00
KIA loan C20-001 157,016.00
to adjust to account statement and post loan payment
15
Salaries & wages n/a 8,216.00 6*
Insurance health n/a 8.216.00
to adjust to payroll reports
16
Unappropriated retained earnings 15,049.00 1E
Miscellaneous operating expenses 15,049.00
operating bank balance changed after 12/31/2022 audit was released
17
Plant materials & supplies 151-000 22,589.00 17 A6
Materials and supplies operation 620-000 22,589.00
to adjust to inventory listing
18
Water customer deposits 235 400.00 15C
Meter sales to residential 461-100 400.00
to adjust to Deposit Report
19
Accrued expenses 264-000 1,081.00 5A
Interest expense 427-300 1,081.00
to adjust to actual per analysis
20
Federal unemployment payable none 37.00 15B



Cannonsburg Water District
Adjusting Entries
December 31, 2023

FICA & federal w/h payable
Miscellaneous payroll deduction
Sales tax payable

Utility & school tax payable
Payroll liabilities

Kentucky withholding payable
Boyd County withholding payable
Health insurance payable
Pension payable

Savings deductions payable
Kentucky unemployment payable
Federal grants in aid of const
Retirement plan expenses

Meter sales to residential

Meter sales to residential
Insurance health

Payroll taxes

Direct deposit liabilities

21
Transportation expense
Auto & truck expense
to reclassify

22
Prepaid postage
Postage

23

Materials and supplies operation
Pumping equipment
Operating equipment
Meters & meter install
Contracted services - other
Construction in process - meters
Legal services

to reclassify and capitalize

24
Retirement plan expenses
Pension payable
to adjust to actual per analysis

AIC#

$0.00
$ 2,575420.00 $ 2,575,420.00

DR CR

$0.00
Workpaper
Reference

none

none
236-000
236-100

24000

241-200
241-300
251-000
263-100
263-200
263-300
271-100
420-000
461-100
461-100
659-000

none

132-000
677-200

620-000
311-000
345-000
334-000
635-000
272-000
633-000

420-000
263-100

4,394.00

35,034.00
2,694.00
3,000.00
5,357.00
70.00
22,588.00
26,323.00

1,584.00

26,323.00
31,780.00

22,588.00

ledger review

16*

VIB

JDL



_Cannonsburg Water District - | o ) o —
b o o _Working Trial Balance e R | L o S N ]
I i ] T - Ba:momu - - o o q ) ‘l ] JDL

_ I

Place x in cell BS before 3m_m_.=m‘mn_‘_.=m‘§m=.‘mu..ﬂf M\ - \m N \\ 1 . \‘\ _ B . u - - 1 ] N ) _ B N ) \M B LA . i o _ B - i o ~ N B -~
Unaudited Balances [ Adjustments Audited Balances WP Ref.
Assets | | ‘ ﬁ |
Cash | $ - s - s s - , ]
99999 - $ 500.98 || $ 501.00 $ - |8 -8 - ___|cash and cash equivalents - ::ﬁmﬂ:&m $ -
Deposits in transit | $ 512,733.12 (| $ 512,733.00 | $ - $ | $ - ) ﬂnmms and cash equivalents - unrestricte $ -
Oper & main town squ 7006888 $ 482,440.38 $ - $ - $ 482 \Ko $ -{f 2B3 o Nnm_m: and nmm:‘mn:_ﬁ_mam :Emﬂ:on $ 482,440
Water rev town squ 7006861 $ 735,039.24 | $ - |8 - $ 735,039 | $ - 2B3 |cash and cash equivalents - ::_‘mm._._o: $ 735,039
Bond & int town squ 7006918 $ 220,467.09 $ - $ - $ 220,467 $ - 2B3 Total cash _"on Il B3 cash and omws equivalents - Em.:nﬁa $ 220,467
New cus town squ 7006896 $ 68,285.70 | $ - |8 - $ 68,286 | $ - 2B3 |§$ 2, to 401.00 |cash m:n omm: equivalents - cz_‘mm:_n: 3 68,286
Rural Development $ - $ $ $ - 2,440,401 ,omm: and nmm: mn:_<m_m3m _,mm:‘_o_mn $ -
Regions bank trust remittance $ 98,561.33 $ - $ 46,072.00 || $ 52, hmw | $ - 2B3 - 52,489
Cash petty cash $ 1,000.00 $ - $ - $ 1,000 $ -l 2B3 i [cash and cash mn:_<m_m2m unrestr Qm $ 1,000
Surcharge | $ - |3 - $ |'$ - ,omm: and nmm: equivalents - :Emw:_oz $ -
Sur charge PSC $  638,358.50 $ - $ - $ 638, mmm $ - 2B3 ) . |cash and cash ‘equivalents - «mm:._ﬂmn $ 638,359
Bond & interest - CD # 1459 $ 68,381.22 $ 738.00 | $ = $ 69,119 | § - 7E  restricted nmm:\mzn cash equivalents - qmmnzama $ 69,119
Line Replacement & Extension - $ 78,901.37 $ 852.00 $ - $ 79,753 $§ - 7E  restricted qom.o.: and cash equivalents - 6&:93 $ 79,753
Depreciation fund - CD # 2139 $ 92,663.32 $ 786.00 | $ - $ 93,449 | $ - 7E restricted ,ommz and cash equivalents - restricted | $ 93,449
Accounts receivable $ 486,477.14 $ - $ 98,453.00 || $ 388,024 $ 14 A kmonocza Som_<mu_m net of m__oim:nm $ 388,024
Allowance for doubtful accounts | $ 38,554.27 || $ - |8 248.00 || $ $ 38,802 4A _ accounts receivable - net of m__oémzam $ (38,802)
Plant materials & supplies $ 128,012.62 $ 22,589.00 $ - $ 150, mom $ - 17A , inventory K] 150,602
Prepaids $ 12,189.72 | $ 10,424.00 | $ - $ 22,614 | $ - 1A Emum_n mx_omsmmm w 22,614
Prepaid postage $ - $ - $ - $ - $ - | ~ | prepaid expenses w &
Rural Development improvements $ - |8 o K -9 = L _construction in process 5
Land $ 20,810.30 $ - $ - $ 20,810 $ - 16A4 ~ n_mzﬂ equipment and lines . s 20,810 |
Structures & improvements $ 172,027.21 | $ K - $ 172,027 | $ - 16A4 - _m_._ﬁ equipment and lines '8 172,027
Leasehold improvements $ 11,322.50 $ - $ - $ 11,323 § -l 16A4 B u_ma equipment and lines | I's 11,323
Pumping equipment $ 461,266.17 $ - |8 - $ 461,266 | $ - 16A4 | Au_m:r equipment and __:mm K] 461,266
Dist reservoirs & standpipe $ 61797283 $ = $ - $ 617,973 $ - 16A4 |plant, equipment and lines s 617,973
Transmission & Distr. Main $ 7,359,208.05 $ - |8 - $ 7,359,208 | $ -l 1644 |plant, equipment and lines $ 7,359, 208
Meters & meter install $ 1,474,180.69 $ - $ - $ 1,474,181 § -l 16A4 |plant, equipment and lines $ 1,474,181
Hydrants $ 83,391.37 $ - |8 - $ 83,391 | $ -l 16 A4 |plant, equipment and K] 83,391
Computers $ 38,901.95 $ - $ - $ 38,902 $§ -l 16A4 |plant, equipment and lines | $ 38,902
Office furniture & equipment $ 90,288.03 $ - $ - $ 90,288 | $ - 16 A4 %_ma equipment and lines 8 90,288
Transportation equipment $ 96,984.27 $ - $ - $ 96,984 $ - 16 A4 v_ma mnc_nam:. and lines $ 96,984
Transportation equipment admin $ 30,283.00 , $ - |8 - $ 30,283 | $ - 16 A4 ) n_ma mo_:_vama and lines $ 30,283
Tools, shop & garage equipment $ 80,569.06 $ - $ - $ 80,569 $ - 16 A4 u_ma mg:__uama and lines '$ 80,569
Operating equipment $ 306,505.00 $ - % - $ 306,505 | $ - 16 A4 _|plant, equipment and lines $ 306,505
Miscellaneous equipment $ - $ - $ - 8 - |plant, equipment and lines K] -
Construction in process - meters $ - | $ - |3 $ -1 8 - oo:m=co=o: in process $ -
Deferred outflows of resources - NPL $ 470,620.00 $ - $ 178,921.00 || $ 291699 $ - 6]1 |deferred outflows of resources $ 291,699
Deferred outflows of resources - OPEB $ 144,728.00 | $ - $ 144,728 | $ - 6]J1 ,amﬁm_‘ﬁmn outflows of resources $ 144,728
Accumulated depreciation $ 5211,997.42 || $ - $ 266,497.00 || $ - 3 5,478,494 16A3 ess accumulated deprec $ (5,478,494)
Liabilities " $ - s - s -ls . Total assets $ 8,764,482
|
| I

Accounts payable $ 160,653.46 || $ - $ 19,529.00 (| $ - $ 180,182 15A B $
Federal unemployment payable K 853.41 $ 37.00 | $ - $ -8 816 15B
Direct deposit liabilities $ - $ - $ - $ -
FICA & federal wh payable |'$ 4,394.00 | $ 4,394.00 | $ - s -1 % - [
Miscellaneous payroll deduction $ - 8 - I$ -3 =
Sales tax payable $ 35,033.60 | $ - |3 35,034.00 || $ -1$ - |
Utility & school tax payable $ 8,193.86 || $ 2,694.00 $ - $ - 8 5,500 5B
Payroll liabilities |'$ 3,000.43 [ $ 3,000.00 | $ - $ -8 - L
Kentucky withholding payable $ 2,884.82 $ - $ 5,357.00 || $ - a 2,472 5B }
Boyd County withholding payable $ 1,466.70 || $ 70.00 | $ - $ -1$ 1,397 5B |  |accruec
Tax collection Social Security $ - 8 - s -3 = - ) $
Accrued state tax , $ - |8 o K -8 - L o $
Accrued county tax $ $ - $ - $ - | $
Health insurance payable |'$ 51,148.11 | $ 22, mmm 00 | $ - 8 -8 28,560 5B [$ 47440 | mnoEma b $
Pension payable $ 34,634.75 (| $ 26,323.00 $ - $ - $ 8,312 5B $
Savings deductions payable | $ - |8 - IIs -8 - L i $
Kentucky unemployment payable $ 384.70 $ - $ 1,584.00 || $ - m 1,199 5B iab $
Gas employee personal | $ - 13 -_IIs -1$ - [ $
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Cannonsburg Water District

Working Trial Balance

] 12/31/2023 _ DL
Place x in cell B5 before making s --> X o N .
) Unaudited Balances Adjustments Audited Balances WP Ref.
Unemployment insurance $ = $ = $ -3 - accrued liabi $ -
Chase 2008 Chevrolet Truck | $ - s - |s -3 - [ bonds/notes payable $ -
Federal grants in aid of const $ - $ - |18 - 8 - accrued liabiliti $ -
Net pension liability |$ 1,231,968.00 | $ 89,124.00 _ $ - $ - _ $ 1,142,844 6J1 | net pension B $ 1,142,844
Net OPERB liability $ 336,267.00[|$ 360,857.00 $ - $ 24,590 $ - 6J1 net opeb liability $ (24,590)
Deferred inflows of resources - NPL |'$ 324,046.00 || $ 77,150.00 | $ - $ - * $ 246,896 6]J1 _ deferred inflows of resources $ 246,896
Deferred inflows of resources - OPEB $ - $ 438,088.00 || $ - $ 438,088 6J1 deferred inflows of resources $ 438,088
Accrued expenses |8 3,191.51(| $ 1,081.00 | $ - s -3 2111 5A | accrued interest $ 2,11
Accrued sick leave $ 17,193.64 || $ = $ 7,091.00 || $ -3 24,285 6G _|accrued liabilities . $ 24,285
Water customer deposits |'$ 21,749.89 || $ - |8 400.00 || $ -|s 22,150 15C | deposits payable $ 22,150
Bonds - FHA 91-03 $ - % - s - % - bonds/notes payable - b =
Rural Development 2015 $ - | $ 1,546,000.00 || $ 27,000.00 A $ - $ - _ $ 1,519,000 5A | bonds/notes payable $ 1,519,000
USDA grant 2016 $  231,951.86 $ - $ 231,95200( % - 8 - bonds/notes payable $ =
KIA loan B18-011 | $ 49,899.00 || $ 2,544.00 | $ K -8 47355 5A [ |bondsinotes payable $ 47,355
KIA loan C20-001 $ 317,189.00(| $ 157,016.00 $ - $ - % 160,173 5A bonds/notes payable $ 160,173
KY RWFC variable bond |$ 12300000 $ 42,000.00 | $ - s -8 81,000 5A | bonds/notes payable $ 81,000
Accrued interest $ - $ - $ -3 - ~laccrued interest $ =
Equity u $ - |8 -8 -8 . j $ 3,887,750
Contributions line extension naples $ = $ - 9% -3 - contributions line extension naples $ -
Construction school account equity | $ - |3 - s -8 - [ | construction school account equity | $ -
5] $ - $ - s - 8 - X federal grants in aid of const $ -
6 | $ - |3 - s -1$ - [ ~|water tap fees $ -
Grant kia $ Sl - |8 - % = X grant kia $ -
Grant kia 2006 | $ - |3 - s -1$ - [ grant kia 2006 $ -
Unappropriated retained earnings $ 4,564,678.79( $ 15,049.00 $ - $ - 8 4,549,630 X unappropriated retained earnings $ 4,549,630
Balance transfer from net income $ 132,049.56 || $ - $ - $ -1 $ 132,050 [ balance transfer from net income $ 132,050
o o $ 14,695363.04 | $ 14,695,362.90 | $ 1,524,278.00 | $ 1,329,226.00 | $ 14,306,368 | § 14,111,316 Total equity $ 4,876,732
-$0.14 $ 195,052.00 $ 8,764,482
Tofal Assets| § 8,661,322.27 $ 8,764,482.00 Total assets from above $ 8,764,482
Total Liabil $ 3,964,593.78 $ 3,887,750.00 Difference $ -
Total equity| $  4,696,728.35 $ 4,876,732.00 total equity
Liab + Equity| $  8,661,322.13 $ 8,764,482.00 liab + equity
Difference $0.14 | $0.00 difference
Change in net income | $ 327,102.00
$ 7,974,340.51 | |
$  686,981.76 | *
- - H S T
— f 1
| — S S ——
— |
i
|
|
|
T
0 8,764,482.00
2

7/1/2024 | 10:54 AM

Cannonsburg WD 2023 - WTB



| Place x _: om__ B5 before Smx_:m ma_:ﬂgmam —>

Cannonsburg Water District

Working Trial wm_m:om

‘_M\m‘_\monm

— S—

_._S_a_. | Adj t _Audited Bal WPRef. | ,
Income ‘ $ - s - | ,vmo page 28 alc# >3o==~
Meter sales to residential - |'s 267821500 (|$  130,881.00 * $ 513,234.00 [ $ -8 3,060,568 Iwatersales ~ |'s 3,060,568 | |
Meter sales to commercial $ SLr ] - |8 -3 = water sales 8 ) o i |
Schools, churches, others | $ - |8 - s -8 - |water sales - K3 - [
Bulk water sales $ DEiet) - |8 -9 - water sales o '8 -] |
Adjustments water | $ - |8 - s -8 |water sales s - [
Water penalties $ 40,987.01 || $ S B0pid - |8 =9 40,987 penalties & charges . ' $ 40,987 | |
Miscellaneous service revenue | $ 89,961.49 | $ - |8 B K -8 89,961 |water sales o |8 89,961 | | i
Other income $ SIS C ) -8 o other income '8 -] |
Boyd co sewer revenue [ $ - |8 - 18 -8 [ ) K] - _ o |
Connect & reconnect charges $ 13,780.00 || $ - 8 - |8 - % 13,780 penalties & charges s 13 qmo | . | .
Investigation charge | $ - % - 1s -8 |penalties & charges '8 -1 B |
Interest income $ 3,20894 (1 $ - $ 5,068.00 || $ - 8 8,277 interest income ' $ 8277 | |
Grant revenue $ - |8 - |8 -3 |capital grants K e | .
Water tap fees $ 25,335.53 || $ Gk - |8 -8 25,336 tap fees - '$ 2533 | .
Tap fees , $ - |8 - Is -1s - [tapfees s - | |
Capital contributions $ - 3 - |8 - $ = o ) 8 | 1
Fire sprinkler | $ 8,920.00 || $ - 1% L K -8 8,920 [other income '8 8,920
Gain on sale of fixed assets $ S - |8 -3 - Gain on sale of capital assets B ' $ - |
Nonoperating revenue - other m $ - s - |8 -8 “ |nonoperating revenue - other ' $ - -
Surcharge o |
KIA grant income $ - |8 - $ -8 - |capital grants $ | i
Expenses $ = . $ - 1® - 8 - Total revenue $
Unemployment insurance expense | $ - |8 - Is -1$ - |other insurance $ 659 I -
PSC assessment $ S - |8 -8 - miscellaneous expenses '8 675 s -
Other employer tax unemploy | $ - |8 - IS |'$ - |other insurance $ E 659 - '$ -
Payroll taxes $ 48,993.31 $ AN, =ls 48,993 $ - ,n@So__ taxes | $ 48,993 | notreported . $ 48,993.00
Retirement plan expenses $ 163,648.10 | $ - |3 81,173.00 | $ 82,475 | $ - retirement ) ) $ 82,475 ﬂ 604 ' $ 82,475.00
Interest on long term debt $ 23.48 $ SIS, - I8 23 § - st e: $ 23 | not reported $ 23.00
Administrative salaries | $ | $ - |8 | $ - [salaries & wages '$ -] 603 - |'$ -
Purchased water $ 19,520.00 $ - I$ 19,529 $ - purchased water ' $ 19,529 * 610 | $  19,529.00
Dues and subscriptions $ 51,552.95 $ - |3 - 18 51,553 | $ - |Dues and subscriptions . /% 51553 | 675 K] 51,553.00
Ashland purchased water $ 1,045,987.32 $ i ® - |8 1,045,987 $ o purchased water . | $ 1,045,987 610 | $ 1,045,987.00
Big Sandy purchased water , $ - |8 - 1Is $ - [purchased water I -1 &10 s -
Utilities - office & shop $ 5,821.80 $ gk 1 L ] 5822 § - utilities i . ' $ 5822 | 615 '$ 5,822.00
Electric operation $ - |8 - s |'$ - ies I -] 615 s -
Kentucky power $  66226.03 $ - 8 - s 66,226 $ - es |$ 66226 | 615 [$  66,226.00
Purchased power office & shop | $ - |$ - |8 -1s 5 es - '$ -| 615 s =
Cell phones $ 11,202.79 $ < $ < $ 11,203 § = nm_mnrozm ' $ 11,203 | 675 K] 11,203.00
Pagers & radio & monitoring | $ - |8 - $ -8 - |operations, maintenance, repairs & supplies | $ -, 675 '$ -
Gas $ 23 1k - 18 -8 - fuel ' $ -| 675 ) K] -
Columbia Gas - operations $ - |8 - |8 -8 - |fuel ) $ -] 675 '8 -
Gas office & shop $ IS - % - $ - fuel $ -| 675 s -
Meters expense | $ - s $ | $ - , |'s I -
Materials and supplies operation $  160,283.61 $ - $  22,589.00 | $ 137,695 $ - _materials & supplies s 137, mmm | 620 | $  137,695.00
Salaries & wages $  558,566.36 | $ 8,216.00 | $§ 566,772.00 | $ | $ - |salaries & wages K3 -| 601 ' $ -
Salaries - officers $ 30,000.00 $ - |8 30,000 $ o mw_m:mﬁ & wages - $ 30,000 603 . $ 30,000.00
Salaries - customer accounts | $ 32,249.00 | $ K 32,249 | § - |salaries & wages $ 32249 601 1§ 32249.00
Salaries - A&G $  162,300.00 $ - s 162,300 $ - salaries & wages $ 162,309 | 601 ['$  162,309.00
Salaries - maintenance $  349305.00 | § - 8 349,305 | § - salaries & wages $ 349,305 | 601 . $  349,305.00 |
Contractual ser engineering $ o $ - 18 -8 - contractual services $ -] 631 Kl -
Accounting services $ 8,950.00 | $ - |8 - |8 8,950 | $ - |contractual services $ 8950 | 682 R 8,950.00
Legal services $ 1,306.50 $ e - |8 1,307 $ - contractual services |8 1,307 | 633 ' $ 1,307.00
Contracted services - other $ 157,491.04 | $ - |8 - $ 157,491 | $ - |contractual services B $ 157,491 63 ) ['$ 157,491 00 |
Operational labor salary $ & $ -8 -8 - salaries & wages $ -| 601 K] -
Transportation expense ﬁ $ - |8 - I$ -8 - |transportation - $ - 650 s -
Auto & truck expense $ ot - 8 -8 - operations, maintenance, repairs & supplies $ -| 650 K -
Auto & truck expenses - repairs $ 2,914.08 | $ - |8 - 18 2914 | § - |operations, maintenance, repairs & supplies ~ [$ 2914 | 650 ' $ 2,914.00
Fuel expense $  24,057.88 $ S - |s 24,058 $ - fuel ] ~|'$ 24088 650 — s 24,058.00
Insurance general liability $ 41,252.63 | $ - s 10,424.00 || $ 30,829 | § - |other insurance o $ 30829 657 '8 30,829.00
Insurance workers comp $ 13,163.00 $ - $ - s 13,163 $ = otherinsurance /s 13163| €58 | $  13,163.00
Insurance health $  285,317.97 | $ - |$ 30,804.00 (% 254,514 | $ - \employee insurance _|$ 254514 | 604 | $ 254,514.00 |
Dental insurance $ 7,234.24 $ £l - s 7,234 § = ~employee insurance . $ 7234 604  |$ ~7,234.00
Disability insurance $ 1,807.20 | $ - |3 L K 1,807 | § - [employee insurance K ] 1807 | 604 |$ 1,807.00 |
Payroll expenses $ 8,215.92 $ it = e 8,216 $ z othertaxes o '$ 8216 | notrepoted | $  8216.00
Copier lease expense $ 5,082.84 | $ - |3 - $ 5,083 | § - HOumE”_o:m Sm_:_m:m:nm repairs & supplies | $ m_cmw 675 $ m.ommbo\ |
Misc office supplies $ =3 - s $ - materials & supplies - $ 675 $ -
Miscellaneous - general 3 26,487.18 | $ - 1s k] 26,487 | $ - |miscellaneous expenses $ 26, Amu 675 ' $ 26,487.00
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_Cannonsburg Water District

Working Trial Balance

7/1/12024 | 10:54 AM

Cannonsburg WD 2023 - WTB

e I 12/31/2023 o - N
Place xin cell BS before making adjus —| X = - T —
Unaudited Balances Adjust Audited Bal.
Computerexpense | 3 $ s - Is : = 3 7 materials & supplies
Meters, setters, boxes, lids | $ - |8 - $ - materials & supplies
Pipe $ - $ - $ - 3 materials & supplies ]
Miscellaneous operating expenses $ 16,195.52 | $ - |$ 1504900/ s 1,147 | miscellaneous expenses
Small tool expense $ - $ - $ - materials & supplies
Backhoe fuel $ 1,248.66 | $ - |8 - s 1,249 | § fuel -
|Backhoe repairs $ c - |8 - $ Operations, maintenance, repairs & supplies
Permit cost | $ - s - |s -s miscellaneous expenses 675
Postage $ - 8 S A - 8 other bilingexpenses b -| 675 ' -
Water testing $ 14,208.00 | $ - |3 - |s 14,208 | $ water testing - m14,208<4_ 675 b 14,208.00
Water pump repair $ 1,130.00 $ - $ - $ 1,130 $ operations, maintenance, repairs & supp t 30 675 _1,130.00
Bad debt expense | $ - |3 - s -8 bad debts o l; 670 l -
Depreciation expense $ 266497.00 §$ O $ 266,497 $ depreciation notreported 266,497.00
Water loss - surcharge | $ - | - Is -|$ Water loss surcharge 675 NE -
Interest expense $ 52,156.00 $ 1,081.00 | $ 51,075 $ interest expense t rej - b 51,075.00 |
- o | — T :
I |8 2728358418 2,860407.97 | $_1,051,142.00 | § 1.246.794°00 '$ 29020728 % Total expenses ]
- B __|$ 13204056 | $§ 2575,420.00 | $ 2,575,420.00 - 71_ Profit/loss ]
0.00 .
S R S f‘sﬂﬂﬂmoo b 257542000 | | )
____Totalrevenue|  2,860407.97] | s0.00] $0.00| 324782000 N/
Total expenses|  2,726,358.41 T 2.920728.00 - ] j -
__Netincome|  132,049.56 S - o § I n
Per QB 132,049.56 S =
$0.00 |
4



